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October 2025September 29, 2025 - 
October 5, 2025
Monday, September 29

8:00am - 8:05am Chairman with New Hire Orientation (Room 208)

10:00am - 11:00am Dwayne with Kristy and Blake - BOCC Calendar
2:00pm - 3:00pm Debbie with FEW (Room 208) - BOCC Calendar

Wednesday, October 1
9:00am - 11:30am Commissioners with County Manager and 
County Attorney (Room 208) - BOCC Calendar
1:30pm - 3:00pm Debbie with CRWC Workforce Development 
Board Meeting (Zoom)
4:00pm - 5:00pm Kevin out
6:00pm - 9:30pm Dwayne w/Fremont Conservation District - BOCC 
Calendar

Friday, October 3
9:00am - 4:00pm Commissioners with CCI Legislative Committee 
and Membership Meeting (CCI Office and Virtual) - BOCC Calendar

Tuesday, September 30
8:30am - 9:30am DHS Quarterly Meeting (DHS) - BOCC Calendar
1:15pm - 2:00pm Board of Human Services Meeting (Room 208) - 
BOCC Calendar
2:00pm - 3:00pm Board of Health Meeting (Room 208) - BOCC 
Calendar

Thursday, October 2
8:00am - 10:00am Code Enforcement Monthly Meeting (Room 211) 
- BOCC Calendar
8:30am - 11:30am Dwayne with STAC
10:00am - 12:00pm Dwayne with CFT 

Saturday, October 4

Sunday, October 5
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November 2025October 6, 2025 - 
October 12, 2025
Monday, October 6

8:30am - 12:00pm Commissioners with 2026 Budget Follow-Up 
(Room 208) - BOCC Calendar
1:30pm - 3:00pm Admin and Garden Park building interior walk 
through - BOCC Calendar

Wednesday, October 8
9:00am - 11:30am Commissioners with County Manager and 
County Attorney (Room 208) - BOCC Calendar
11:00am - 4:30pm Dwayne with Ark Basin Roundtable - BOCC 
Calendar
2:30pm - 4:30pm Debbie with Mayors' Roundtable (TBD)
4:00pm - 5:00pm Kevin out

Friday, October 10
2:00pm - 3:00pm Dwayne with Public Lands

Tuesday, October 7
8:00am - 10:00am Kevin with Tourism Council (Royal Gorge Region 
Visitor Center, 816 Royal Gorge Blvd) - BOCC Calendar
2:00pm - 3:00pm Dwayne with T Culkar - BOCC Calendar
3:00pm - 4:00pm Debbie with CRWC Elected Officials  (Via Zoom)

Thursday, October 9
9:30am - 10:30am Agenda Review - Commissioners, Attorney, 
County Manager, P&Z Director (Room 208) - BOCC Calendar
11:00am - 4:00pm Dwayne with UAWCD (Salida) - BOCC Calendar
1:30pm - 2:30pm Kevin out
2:00pm - 3:00pm Dwayne with Public Land Steering Committee
5:30pm - 7:30pm RGCA Business After Hours

Saturday, October 11
11:00am - 12:45pm Tim Jordan Memorial (Praise Community 
Church)
5:00pm - 9:00pm Dwayne and Debbie with Service Dogs Hero 
Banquet [In-person] (Steeple Center) - BOCC Calendar

Sunday, October 12


